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Andalusia TL AN BO Public - Tier 3 Alaina Tuttle and@andalusialibrary.org
Bertolet MLD BM BO Public - Tier 3 Linda Schreiber Bertolet705@gmail.com Raina Dyck bertolibrdyck@gmail.com

Bourbonnais PLD BD FP Public - Tier 2 Kelly McCully kmccully@bourbonnaislibrary.org Eric Linnell elinnell@bourbonnaislibrary.org

Bradley PLD BR FP Public - Tier 2 Jodie DePatis jdepatis@bradleylibrary.org Marie Cowden marie@bradleylibrary.org

Byron PLD BY FP Public - Tier 2 Emily Porter emilyp@byronlibrary.org Nancy McKay nancym@byronlibrary.org

Charles B. Phillips PLD BP FP Public - Tier 3 Lynette Heiden laheiden@cbplib.us

Cherry Valley PLD CH FP Public - Tier 2 Sue Stevens sues@cherryvalleylib.org Jenny Hansen jennyh@cherryvalleylib.org

Clinton Township PL CT FP Public - Tier 3 Emma Conway ctplibrarydirector@gmail.com

Coal City PLD CC FP Public - Tier 2 Jolene Franciskovich jolene@ccpld.org Leah Bill leah@ccpld.org

Colona DPL CL FP Public - Tier 3 April Hoste director@colonalibrary.com Sandra Wood swood@colonalibrary.com 

Community Unit SD #2 CF BO School Jennifer Shugrue jshugrue@unit2.net Julie Timm jtimm@unit2.net

Cordova DL CO FP Public - Tier 3 Karen Lonergan klonergan@cordovalibrary.com  Chalyn Fornero-Green cfornero-green@cordovalibrary.com

Cortland Community Library CN FP Public - Tier 3 Heather Black hblack@cortlandlibrary.com

Creston-Dement PLD CR BO Public - Tier 3 Kristi Scherer directorcrestondementlibrary@gmail.com Katie Kettleson Katiekettleson@gmail.com

DeKalb PL DK FP Public - Tier 1 Emily Faulkner emilyf@dkpl.org Britta Krabill brittak@dkpl.org

Earlville PLD EA BO Public - Tier 3 Paige Frechmann earlvillelibrary@yahoo.com

East Dubuque DL EP FP Public - Tier 3 Brian Gomoll director@edlibrary.org Janice May edlibraryclerk@gmail.com

East Moline PL EM FP Public - Tier 2 Laura Long longl@eastmolinelibrary.org Tami Cox coxt@eastmolinelibrary.org

Elizabeth TL EL FP Public - Tier 3 Deb Wunsch elizabethtownshiplibrary@gmail.com

Ella Johnson MPLD EJ FP Public - Tier 2 Steve Bero sbero@ellajohnsonlibrary.org Heather Swanson hswanson@ellajohnsonlibrary.org

Erie PLD ER FP Public - Tier 3 Laurel Reiss lreissepld@gmail.com Pam Ashdown pashdown2468@gmail.com

Flagg-Rochelle PLD FL FP Public - Tier 2 Sarah Flanagan director@flaggrochellepubliclibrary.org Connie Avery         conniea@flaggrochellepubliclibrary.org

Forreston Public Library FO UL Union List Rep Julie Voss forlibjvoss@gmail.com

Fossil Ridge PLD FR FP Public - Tier 2 Rene Leyva rleyva@fossilridge.org   
Franklin Grove PL FG FP Public - Tier 3 Amy Runkle director@franklingrovelibrary.org

Freeport PL FP FP Public - Tier 1 Ashley Huffines ahuffines@freeportpubliclibrary.org

Galena PLD GA FP Public - Tier 3 Jenna Diedrich diedrichj@galenalibrary.org Rachel Lenstra lenstrar@galenalibrary.org

Geneseo PLD GP FP Public - Tier 2 Claire Crawford ccrawford@geneseo.lib.il.us Mary Jayne Nash mjnash@geneseo.lib.il.us

Genoa PLD GE FP Public - Tier 3 Jennifer Barton genoalibrary1@hotmail.com

Grant Park PL GR BO Public - Tier 3 Mary Wilkening mmwilkening@grantpark.lib.il.us

Graves-Hume PLD (Mendota) GV FP Public - Tier 3 Emily Kofoid kofoidemily@gmail.com Carolynn Ohlendorf LibraryCarolynn@gmail.com

Hanover TL HN BO Public - Tier 3 Denise Tollensdorf hanovertownshiplibrary@gmail.com

Harvard Diggins Library HR FP Public - Tier 3 Karen Sutera karens@harvard-diggins.org

Henry C Adams ML (Prophetstown) HE BO Public - Tier 3 Amanda Burger hcadams1@yahoo.com

Highland Community College HC FP Acad/Spec Laura Watson laura.watson@highland.edu Michael Skwara michael.skwara@highland.edu

Hinckley PLD HK BO Public - Tier 3 Rylie Roubal ryliec@hinckley.lib.il.us   

Homer Township PLD HD FP Public - Tier 1 Sheree Kozel-LaHa skozel@homerlibrary.org Alexandra Annen alex@homerlibrary.org

Ida PL BL FP Public - Tier 1 Mindy Long mindyl@idapubliclibrary.org Tim Schultz tims@idapubliclibrary.org

Johnsburg PLD JO FP Public - Tier 2 Beth Ryan bryan@johnsburglibrary.org Judy Robel jrobel@johnsburglibrary.org

Joliet Township High SD 204 JW FP School Amy Walsh awalsh@jths.org Amy Lingafelter alingafelter@jths.org

Julia Hull DL JH FP Public - Tier 3 Joanna Kluever jkluever@mail.meridian223.org

Kankakee PL KK FP Public - Tier 1 Steve Bertrand sbertrand@lions-online.org

LaSalle PL LS FP Public - Tier 2 Jourdan Wendt jwendt@lasalle.lib.il.us Denise Hodgett dmhodgett@lasalle.lib.il.us

Lena CDL LE FP Public - Tier 3 Brittany Gaulrapp gaulrappb@le-win.net 
Limestone TPLD LI FP Public - Tier 3 Lynne Noffke lnoffke@limestonelibrary.org Karyn Bowman karynb@limestonelibrary.org
Lostant CL LO BO Public - Tier 3 Carol Stoens carolstoens@yahoo.com Kimberly Udstrand kimu.lostantlibrary@yahoo.com
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Malta TPL ML FP Public - Tier 3 Janet Clark Janetc@maltalibrary.org Melanie Gamlin Melanieg@maltalibrary.org

Manhattan-Elwood PLD MT FP Public - Tier 2 Ashley Hopper arhopper@mpld.org Nikki Manzella nmanzella@mpld.org 

Manteno PLD MN FP Public - Tier 2 Jamie Lockwood jlockwood@mantenolibrary.net Courtney Posing cposing@mantenolibrary.net 

Mt. Carroll DL MO BO Public - Tier 3 Pam Naples director@mountcarrollpubliclibrary.org

Maple Park PLD MP FP Public - Tier 3 Kimberly Martin mppl@maplepark.lib.il.us

Marengo-Union PLD MU FP Public - Tier 2 Sondra Terry sondrat@muld.org Jacki Einoris jvceinoris@muld.org

Marseilles PL MB BO Public - Tier 3 Jan Ambrose jambrose155@gmail.com Heide Trettenero heidetrett@mtco.com

Meridian Schools MS FP School Joanna Kluever jkluever@mail.meridian223.org Dana Brooks dbrooks@mail.meridian223.org

Mokena CPLD MK FP Public - Tier 1 Cathy Palmer cpalmer@mokena.lib.il.us Luke Surdel  lsurdel@mokena.lib.il.us

Moline HSD #40 MV UL Union List Rep Carolyn Mesick cmesick@molineschools.org

Moline PL MX FP Public - Tier 1 Bryon Lear blear@molinelibrary.org Deborah Shippy dshippy@molinelibrary.org

Morris Area PLD MR FP Public - Tier 2 Resa Mai rmai@morrislibrary.com Matt Knott mknott@morrislibrary.com

Mt. Morris PL MM BO Public - Tier 3 Mary Cheatwood maryc@mtmorris-il.org Mary Head ill@mtmorris-il.org

New Lenox PLD NL FP Public - Tier 1 Michelle Krooswyk mkrooswyk@newlenoxlibrary.org Shalyn Rodriguez srodriguez@newlenoxlibrary.org

Nippersink PLD KR FP Public - Tier 2 Cynthia Cole cynthiac@nippersinklibrary.org Kathy Christenson kathyc@nippersinklibrary.org

North Chicago PL NC FP Lou Carlile louisc@ncplibrary.org Jennifer Finnerty Jenniferf@ncplibrary.org

North Suburban PLD LP FP Public - Tier 1 Mary Petro marype@northsld.org Nicole Johnson nicolej@northsld.org  

Odell PL OD FP Public - Tier 3 Meridith Layne odell.library@gmail.com Lisa Boles lboles.odell@gmail.com

Oglesby PLD OG FP Public - Tier 3 Lynn Sheedy director@oglesbylibrary.org

Oregon PLD OR FP Public - Tier 3 Stephanie Nissen oregonlibrary@gmail.com Richard Pulfer richardp@oregonpubliclibrary.com

Pearl City PLD PP FP Public - Tier 3 Pennie Miller pearlcitypubliclibrary@yahoo.com

Pecatonica PLD PT FP Public - Tier 3 Penny Bryant director@pecatonicalibrary.com Krystal Waugamon krystal@pecatonicalibrary.com

Peotone PLD PE FP Public - Tier 2 Noreen Bormet nabormet@peotonelibrary.org Rebecca Hase-Plefka bjhase-plefka@peotonelibrary.org

Peru PL PU FP Public - Tier 2 Emily Schaub eschaub@perulibrary.org Melissa Keegan mkeegan@perulibrary.org

Plano CLD PD FP Public - Tier 2 Deanna Howard dhoward@planolibrary.info Randy Struthers rstruthers@planolibrary.info

Plano CUSD#88 PX FP School Amy Freeman afreeman@plano88.org

Polo PLD PO BO Public - Tier 3 Marie Monaco mariem@pololibrary.org Melanie Wyatt melaniew@pololibrary.org

Princeton PL PR FP Public - Tier 2 Julie Wayland jwayland@princetonpl.org Dana Fine dfine@princetonpl.org 

Princeton Twp HS PF BO School Renee Kozeal rkozeal@phs-il.org

Prophetstown-Lyndon-Tampico Schools TW BO School Laura Crisp lcrisp@plt3.org

Putnam County PLD UE FP Public - Tier 3 Marilyn Calbow         mcalbow@putnamcountylibrary.org

Putnam County Schools UC FP School Annette Davis davisa@pcschools535.org.   Debbie Thompson thompsond@pcschools535.org

Reddick PLD (Ottawa) RL FP Public - Tier 2 Molly DeBernardi mdebernardi@reddicklibrary.org Elaine Chapman emchapman@reddicklibrary.org

Richard A Mautino ML MA BO Public - Tier 3 Tari Sangston mautinolibrary@yahoo.com

River Valley DL (Port Byron) RD FP Public - Tier 3 Teri Schwenneker director@rivervalleylibrary.org Kathy Peschang kathy@rivervalleylibrary.org

Robert R. Jones PLD (Coal Valley) CV FP Public - Tier 3 Victoria Blackmer vblackmer@robertjoneslibrary.org

Robert W. Rowe PLD (Sheridan) RO FP Public - Tier 3 Beth Wood bwood@rwrlibrary.org Kelsie Wiseman kwiseman@rwrlibrary.org

Rochelle Township High School District RW UL Union List Rep Ann Marie Jinkins ajinkins@rthsd212.org

Rock Island PL RP FP Public - Tier 1 Angela Campbell campbell.angela@rigov.org Kim Brozovich brozovich.kimberly@rigov.org

Rockford University RU FP Acad/Spec Andy Newgren anewgren@rockford.edu

Rockridge Schools RY UL Union List Rep Jacqueline Peterson Jpeterson@rr300.org

Sandwich PLD SA FP Public - Tier 3 Barb Posinger Posingerb@sandwichpld.org Lauree Zielezinski zielezinskil@sandwichpld.org

Schmaling MPLD SC BO Public - Tier 3 Britni Hartman fulpublib@mchsi.com Deborah Damhoff ddamhoff.schmaling@gmail.com

Seneca PLD SE FP Public - Tier 3 Yana Serdyuk yana@senecalibrary.net Anna Allison annaa@senecalibrary.net

Sherrard PLD SD FP Public - Tier 3 Tori Drews torid@sherrardlibrary.org Paula Graff paular@sherrardlibrary.org

Silvis PL SL FP Public - Tier 3 Amy Fry afry@silvislibrary.org Rachel Carter rcarter@silvislibrary.org
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Somonauk PLD SN FP Public - Tier 2 Julie Harte Wasson jharte@somonauklibrary.org

South Beloit PL SB FP Public - Tier 3 Brenda Weinberg bweinberg@southbeloitlibrary.com Melissa Weidman mweidman@southbeloitlibrary.com

Stockton TPL SK BO Public - Tier 3 Claire Smunt claires@stocktonlibrary.org

Streator PL SR FP Public - Tier 3 Cynthia Maxwell streatorpl@gmail.com Melissa Badger streatorplstaff@gmail.com

Sycamore PL SY FP Public - Tier 1 Kim Halsey kimh@sycamorelibrary.org Jeannie Barry jeannieb@sycamorelibrary.org

Talcott Free LD TF FP Public - Tier 2 Megan Gove megang@talcottfreelibrary.com Jennifer Maine jenniferm@talcottfreelibrary.com

Three Rivers PLD TC FP Public - Tier 1 Lauren Offerman laureno@trpld.org Debbie Griggs debbieg@trpld.org

United Township HS UT FP School Beth Tepen btepen@uths.net Grace Bergland gbergland@hampton29.com

Walnut PLD WA BO Public - Tier 3 Jaclyn Trujillo director.wpld@yahoo.com

Warren Township Public Library WR BO Public - Tier 3 Valerie Woodley warrenlibrary.childrenservices@gmail.com Brandy Marsden warren.township.public.library@gmail.com 

Western DL (Orion) WD FP Public - Tier 3 Michelle Bailey mbailey@orionlib.org Lesley Zwicker lzwicker@orionlib.org

Wilmington PLD WL FP Public - Tier 2 Maria Meachum mfbmeachum@wilmingtonlibrary.org Carolyn Healy chealy@wilmingtonlibrary.org

Woodstock PL WO FP Public - Tier 1 Nick Weber nweber@woodstockil.info Martha Hansen marthah@woodstockil.info

Yorkville PL YK FP Public - Tier 2 Shelley Augustine saugustine@yorkville.lib.il.us Sharyl Iwanski-Goist siwanski@yorkville.lib.il.us

Multi-institution members sharing a vote:

Hampton School District HAMG

United Township High School UTSG (voting member)
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